



## LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

## **NEWS RELEASE**

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 

September 18, 2023

Contact

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

Media Info: (562) 462-2833

## **Empowering Voices: Los Angeles County Gears Up for National Voter Registration Day**

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the RR/CC is joining local stakeholders and community-based organizations to celebrate National Voter Registration Day on September 19 and join the nationwide call-to-action to increase voter registration.

<u>According to post-2020 election Census data</u>, one in four Americans are not registered to vote or do not know whether they are registered to vote. NVRD strives to engage and educate voters on their voting rights and encourage Americans of every stripe to register to vote or confirm their registration.

"National Voter Registration Day represents an opportunity to bridge gaps, empower every citizen to become a registered voter, and ensure their voices are heard in the democratic process," said Dean C. Logan, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk. "NVRD is a celebration of civic participation; it's a commitment to inclusivity and ensuring that the power of democracy is accessible to all."

The RR/CC is partnering and joining coordinated outreach efforts throughout the County to drive registration and encourage residents to become "vote ready" ahead of local elections and next year's presidential primary and general election.

The RR/CC provides information for residents to register to vote or verify their registration status. Visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> to register to vote, access voter resources, and join the movement to strengthen our democracy.

Voter registration applications are also available at most government buildings such as a Post Office, library, the Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV), and RR/CC offices throughout Los Angeles County.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit LAVOTE.GOV and follow us on social media **@LACountyRRCC**.

###





